terms and conditions for performing and furnishing the Work for which this Bid is submitted.  

4. BIDDER understands that work is to start no later than thirty (30) days after contract is executed. 
Substantial Completion of the entire project shall be three hundred and one (301) consecutive calendar 
days from the Notice to Proceed. 

BID FORM 

THE FOLLOWING PRICING IS SUBMITTED FOR THE ADDITION TO HISTORIC 
COURTHOUSE - POWHATAN COUNTY IFB FOR THE COUNTY OF POWHATAN, VIRGINIA 

Total Base Bid shall be to provide all supervision, equipment, labor, mobilization and materials necessary